SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13257/2008

GOLDEN IRON & STEEL FORGINS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13258 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$ 

Delay in filing process fee is condoned. Issue notice as per earlier orders at the earliest. Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 23rd October, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

bp

www.ecourtsindia.com

tsindia.com