SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13257/2008 GOLDEN IRON & STEEL FORGINS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13258 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anshul Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Mr/ Tatini Basu, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

Mr. Adarsh Priyadarshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

There is no request for filing counter affidavit by rest of the respondents.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH) Registrar