SLP(C) 13257/08

COURT NO.9

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13257/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2008 in CWP No. 11461/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GOLDEN IRON & STEEL FORGINS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

SECTION IVB

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13258 of 2008

(With Appln.(s) for exemptin from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

ITEM NO.1

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

in SLP(C) 13257/08

Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

in SLP(C) 13258/08

Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Adv. Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Saahila Lamba, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

in SLP(C) 13258/08

For R-4

For R-4

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. adv. Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Priyadarshi, adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

in SLP(C) 13257/08

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. adv. Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Priyadarshi, adv.

Ms. Babar, Adv.

2

SLP(C) 13257/08

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For R-5 & 6

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv

For UOI

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv. Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, adv. Mrs. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahara, Adv.

mi. D.S. Mailala, Auv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$ 

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, learned Addl. Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India states at the Bar that the Union of India intends to file a special leave petition against the impugned judgment and order of the High Court which, according to him shall be filed on or before 4th February, 2009.

List these matters on 4th February, 2009 for further directions.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) Court Master (Vinod Kulvi) Court Master