SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13257/2008

GOLDEN IRON & STEEL FORGINS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13258 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5450-5451 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Johny Joseph, Adv. Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv. D.S. Mahra ,Adv Mr.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv Ashish Dholakia, Adv. Mr. Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.13257 and 13258/2008

Service is complete.

SLP(C) Nos.5450-5451/2009

order dated 16.11.2009 Despite of last chance,

petitioner failed to take any step for issuance of notice on

respondent Nos.3, 5 and 6 in SLP(C) No.5450/2009 and

respondent Nos.1 and 3 in SLP(C) No.5451/2009.

Item No.53

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers alongwith an office report for default of the petitioner.

> (M.K. GUPTA) Registrar

rd