www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13257/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2008 in CWP No.11461/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GOLDEN IRON & STEEL FORGINS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13258 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7473 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and permission to file addl. documents as Vol. II and Vol V. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sameet Vashisht, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Roahtgi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

2

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, A.S.G.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv
Mr. Akashdeep Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. Kielie Nakhro, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv. Mr. Bibhakar Mishra, Adv. Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Interim order shall continue in the meanwhile.

(Rajesh Dham) (Renu Diwan) Court Master Court Master