INDIA

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10695/2011

GOLDEN IRON & STEEL FORGINS

APPELLANT(S)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. RESPONDENT(S) [WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PLACING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACT/EVENTS] WITH

C.A. NO. 10553/2011

C.A. NO. 10767/2011

C.A. NO. 8872-8873/2013 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR IMPLEADMENT AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 8874-8883/2013 (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 8884/2013 (WITH OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

C.A. NO. 129-159/2014 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

T.P.(C) NO. 1160/2014 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

T.P.(C) NO. 1257/2014 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 15104/2014 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR SEEKING PERMISSION TO RAISE ADDITIONAL GROUNDS AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

T.P.(C) NO. 958/2015 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

T.P.(C) NO. 1394/2015 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT) Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by VINOD LAKHINA Date: 2016.04.06 16:34:23 IST Reason:

Page No.1 of 3

T.P.(C) NO. 1143/2014 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 06/04/2016 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For parties (s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Firasat Ali, Adv.

for M/s Firasat & Associates, AOR

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.

Ms. Gunjan S. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vivek, Adv.

Mr. M. Janardhan, Adv.

for M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. K. C. Dua, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, AOR

Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

Mr. C. Chawan, Adv.

Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Page No.2 of 3

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

Ms. Sanjana Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

for M/s Parekh & Co., AOR

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List the matters after two weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER